u

Boys Records
Under 8 (Year 3)

TOWN CLOSE SCHOOL

NORWICH'S FINEST PREP SCHOOL * FOR GIRLS & BOYS - 3-13 YEARS

School Athletic Records

(10™ JUNE 2019)

Hurdles Charlie Blower 2007 12.61 secs.
50 metres Daniel Kenyon 2015 8.46 secs.
75 metres Harry Burrows 1988 11.6 secs.
200 metres Mark Pruce 1981 33.1 secs.
100 metres Thomas Bailey 2011 16.45 secs
400 metres Nicholas Waters 1986 74.7 secs.
Long Jump Ben Tree 2017 3.63 metres
High Jump Laurence Grabau 1984 1.11 metres
Andrew Apthorpe 1985 1.11 metres
Cricket Ball Robert Hammond 1985 45.45 metres
Under 9 (Year 4)
Hurdles Ben Dugdale 2009 10.37 secs.
50 metres Gabriel Overton 2014 7.89 secs.
75 metres Ben Dugdale 2009 10.47 secs.
100 metres Ben Tree 2018 14.44 secs
200 metres Dennis Costello 1971 30.9 secs.
400 metres Mark Pruce 1982 70.8 secs.
Long Jump lan Tufts 1982 3.85 metres
High Jump Harry Williams 2011 1.33 metres
Cricket Ball Charlie Blower 2008 46.61 metres
Under 10 (Year 5)
100 metres Jaquan Moore 2011 14.28 secs.
200 metres Miles Rudling 2018 30.45 secs.
400 metres Nicholas Buchan 2002 66.8 secs.
800 metres Zachary Taylor 2013 2 mins.40 secs.
1500 metres Daniel Kenyon 2017 5 mins 47 secs
Hurdles Oliver Cooley 2007 12.98 secs.
Long Jump Ben Tree 2019 4.13 metres
High Jump Joseph Warman 2013 1.33 metres
Cricket Ball Charlie Blower 2009 48.83 metres




Under 11 (Year 6)

100 metres
200 metres
400 metres
800 metres
1500 metres
Hurdles (70m)
Hurdles (75m)
Long Jump
High Jump
Cricket Ball
Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3kg)
Discus (0.75kg)
Discus (1kg)
Javelin

Under 12 (Year 7)
100 metres
200 metres
800 metres
1500 metres
Hurdles (70m)
Hurdles (75m)
Long Jump
High Jump
Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3kg)
Discus (0.75kg)
Discus (1kg)
Javelin

Under 13 (Year 8)

100 metres

200 metres
300 metres
800 metres
1500 metres
Hurdles (75m)
Hurdles (80m)
Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Shot (3.72kg)
Shot (4Kg)
Discus (1kg)

Dennis Costello
Dennis Costello
Nicholas Buchan
Stuart Huntington
Stuart Huntington
William Hollis
Harry Philpott
Dennis Costello
Dennis Costello
Robert Hammond
Lyam Thorpe
George Muskett
William More
Miles Rudling
Tom Bailey

Gabriel Overton
Harry Ford
Oliver Rudling
Daniel Kenyon
Joseph Warman
Otto Hay

Bertie Shippam
Sam Rutterford
William Waller
Archie Legg

P. Speakman
Barnaby Grieve
Tom Bailey

Gabriel Overton
Benedict Fletcher
James Banham
Oliver Rudling
James Hotchkin
Stuart Huntington
Tom Strickland
Jofie Philpott
Roger Barber
Tom Strickland
Benjamin Mark
Stephen Bonny
Edward Cross
William More

1973
1973
2002
2000
2000
2013
2019
1973
1973
1985
2009
2019
1996
2019
2014

2017
2018
2018
2019
2015
2019
2017
2015
2017
2019
2006
2019
2015

2018
2017
1970
2019
1986
2001
2001
2019
1991
2001
2001
1991
2019
1998

13.2 secs.
28.0 secs.
66.8 secs

2 mins.30secs.
5 mins00secs.
13.30 secs
16.28 secs
4.83 metres
1.45 metres
45.45 metres
8.57 metres
5.76 metres
24.42 metres
14.98 metres
27.93 metres

13.50 secs
30.10 secs

2 mins 44 secs
5 mins.09 secs
12.20 secs
16.12 secs
4.16 metres
1.36 metres
7.81 metres
5.87 meters
23.79 metres
13.72 metres
30.14 metres

12.1 secs

12.1 secs.
26.5 secs.
49.11 secs

2 mins.18 secs.
4 mins.42secs.
12.09 secs
16.89 secs
5.13 metres
10.44 metres
1.60 metres
11.65 metres
7.66 metres
33.40 metres




Discus (1.25kg)
Javelin

Girls Records

Under 8 (Year 3)

Hurdles
50 metres

75 metres
100 metres
200 metres
400 metres
Long Jump
High Jump
Rounders Ball

Under 9 (Year 4)

50 metres
75 metres
100 metres
200 metres
400 metres
Hurdles
Long Jump

High Jump
Rounders Ball

Under 10 (Year 5)

100 metres
200 metres
400 metres
800 metres
1500m
Hurdles

Long Jump
High Jump
Rounders Ball

Harry Ford
Stephen Innes

Imogen Ray
Maddie Reynolds
Sophie Bush
Paris Wood

Aditi Naik
Brittany Burton
Eleanor Bird

Alix Costello
Maddie Hallam
Abby Gooderham

Daisy Ford

Paris Wood
Lorna Magrath
Brittany Burton
Kate Graham
Nancy Saul
Isobel Crane

& Olivia Ripman
Imogen Ray
Abby Gooderham

Moya Mahumane
Amy Campbell
Lucy Snell

Lottie Hood

Evie Hood

Paris Wood
Isobel Crane
India Bussey
Abby Gooderham

2019
1988

2007
2012
2014
2004
2010
2001
2002
2007
2014
2008

2013
2005
2006
2002
2002
2003
2000
2005
2008
2009

2018
2007
2002
2019
2017
2006
2001
2011
2010

16.38 metres
32.50 metres

11.70 secs.
8.63 secs

8.63 secs.
11.98 secs.
17.28 secs.
37.48 secs.

1 min. 44 secs.
2.82 metres
1.05 metres
32.75 metres

8.11 secs.
11.95 secs.
15.81 secs
35.94 secs.

1 min. 41 secs.
11.00 secs.

3.31metres
1.11 metres
39.41 metres

14.78 secs.
32.60 secs.

1 min. 25 secs.
2 mins. 55 secs.
6 mins 29 secs
13.91 secs.
3.63 metres
1.25 metres
41.05 metres




Under 11 (Year 6)

100 metres
200 metres
400 metres
800 metres
1500m
Hurdles
Long Jump
High Jump
Rounders Ball
Shot
Discus
Javelin

Under 12 (Year 7)

100 metres
200 metres
800 metres
1500 metres
Hurdles
Long Jump
High Jump
Shot

Discus
Javelin

Under 13 (Year 8)

100 metres
200 metres
300 metres
400 metres
800 metres
1500 metres
Hurdles

Long Jump
High Jump
Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3kg)
Discus (0.75kg)
Discus (1kg)
Javelin (4009)

Naomi Tomes
Jemima Watson
Lucy Snell

Lorna Magrath
Evie Hood

Sarah Costello
Sarah Costello
India Bussey
Alice Jeffries
Evie Wills
Madeline Lamont
Abby Gooderham

Olivia Birch

Coco Brown
Georgina Evans
Evie Hood

Sarah Costello
Stephanie Litten
India Bussey
Millie Hay
Stephanie Litten
Abby Gooderham

Olivia Birch
Molly Carroll
Eloisa Ford
Rebecca Hinkley
Erin Wilcox
Lorna Magrath
Sarah Costello
Sarah Costello
India Bussey
Emily Coller
Sophie Bush
Heather Wilcox
Katy Burton
Abby Gooderham

2007
2016
2002
2008
2018
2012
2012
2012
2000
2011
2005
2011

2015
2011
2019
2019
2013
2019
2013
2017
2019
2012

2016
2016
2019
1999
2019
2010
2014
2014
2014
2015
2019
2014
2019
2013

14.07 secs.
30.20 secs.

1 min 25 secs.
2 mins 51 secs
5 mins 39 secs.
13.06 secs
3.94 metres
1.29 metres
29.36 metres
6.89 metres
18.12 metres
24.55 metres

15.00 secs
31.34 secs

2 mins 56 secs
5 mins 25 secs
12.60 secs.
3.57metres
1.38 metres
6.38 metres
15.70 metres
29.45 metres

13.98 secs.
30.06 secs.
49.58 secs
76.94 secs.

2 mins 41 secs
5 mins 16 secs
12.48 secs.
4.38 metres
1.51 metres
7.97 metres
5.92 metres
24.64 metres
14.78 metres
37.15 metres




Javelin (5009)
Triple Jump

Erin Wilcox
Rebecca Hinkley

2019
1999

18.48 metres
6.40 metres




