

# School Athletic Records

(10<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2019)

#### **Boys Records**

<u>Under</u>	8	(Year	3)

idei o (Teal o)			
Hurdles	Charlie Blower	2007	12.61 secs.
50 metres	Daniel Kenyon	2015	8.46 secs.
75 metres	Harry Burrows	1988	11.6 secs.
200 metres	Mark Pruce	1981	33.1 secs.
100 metres	Thomas Bailey	2011	16.45 secs
400 metres	Nicholas Waters	1986	74.7 secs.
Long Jump	Ben Tree	2017	3.63 metres
High Jump	Laurence Grabau	1984	1.11 metres
	Andrew Apthorpe	1985	1.11 metres
Cricket Ball	Robert Hammond	1985	45.45 metres

## <u>Under 9 (Year 4)</u>

Hurdles	Ben Dugdale	2009	10.37 secs.
50 metres	Gabriel Overton	2014	7.89 secs.
75 metres	Ben Dugdale	2009	10.47 secs.
100 metres	Ben Tree	2018	14.44 secs
200 metres	Dennis Costello	1971	30.9 secs.
400 metres	Mark Pruce	1982	70.8 secs.
Long Jump	lan Tufts	1982	3.85 metres
High Jump	Harry Williams	2011	1.33 metres
Cricket Ball	Charlie Blower	2008	46.61 metres

#### Under 10 (Year 5)

Jaquan Moore	2011	14.28 secs.
Miles Rudling	2018	30.45 secs.
Nicholas Buchan	2002	66.8 secs.
Zachary Taylor	2013	2 mins.40 secs.
Daniel Kenyon	2017	5 mins 47 secs
Oliver Cooley	2007	12.98 secs.
Ben Tree	2019	4.13 metres
Joseph Warman	2013	1.33 metres
Charlie Blower	2009	48.83 metres
	Miles Rudling Nicholas Buchan Zachary Taylor Daniel Kenyon Oliver Cooley Ben Tree Joseph Warman	Miles Rudling 2018 Nicholas Buchan 2002 Zachary Taylor 2013 Daniel Kenyon 2017 Oliver Cooley 2007 Ben Tree 2019 Joseph Warman 2013

<u>Under 11 (Year 6)</u>			
Under 11 (Year 6)  100 metres 200 metres 400 metres 800 metres 1500 metres Hurdles (70m) Hurdles (75m) Long Jump High Jump	Dennis Costello Dennis Costello Nicholas Buchan Stuart Huntington Stuart Huntington William Hollis Harry Philpott Dennis Costello Dennis Costello	1973 1973 2002 2000 2000 2013 2019 1973 1973	13.2 secs. 28.0 secs. 66.8 secs 2 mins.30secs. 5 mins00secs. 13.30 secs 16.28 secs 4.83 metres 1.45 metres
Cricket Ball Shot (2.72kg) Shot (3kg) Discus (0.75kg Discus (1kg) Javelin	Robert Hammond Lyam Thorpe George Muskett	1985 2009 2019 1996 2019 2014	45.45 metres 8.57 metres 5.76 metres 24.42 metres 14.98 metres 27.93 metres
Under 12 (Year 7)  100 metres 200 metres 800 metres 1500 metres Hurdles (70m) Hurdles (75m) Long Jump High Jump Shot (2.72kg) Shot (3kg) Discus (0.75kg Discus (1kg) Javelin	Gabriel Overton Harry Ford Oliver Rudling Daniel Kenyon Joseph Warman Otto Hay Bertie Shippam Sam Rutterford William Waller Archie Legg P. Speakman Barnaby Grieve Tom Bailey	2017 2018 2018 2019 2015 2019 2017 2015 2017 2019 2006 2019 2015	13.50 secs 30.10 secs 2 mins 44 secs 5 mins.09 secs 12.20 secs 16.12 secs 4.16 metres 1.36 metres 7.81 metres 5.87 meters 23.79 metres 13.72 metres 30.14 metres
Under 13 (Year 8) 100 metres 200 metres 300 metres 800 metres 1500 metres Hurdles (75m) Hurdles (80m) Long Jump Triple Jump High Jump Shot (3.72kg) Shot (4Kg) Discus (1kg)	Gabriel Overton Benedict Fletcher James Banham Oliver Rudling James Hotchkin Stuart Huntington Tom Strickland Jofie Philpott Roger Barber Tom Strickland Benjamin Mark Stephen Bonny Edward Cross William More	2018 2017 1970 2019 1986 2001 2001 2019 1991 2001 2001 1991 2019 1998	12.1 secs 12.1 secs. 26.5 secs. 49.11 secs 2 mins.18 secs. 4 mins.42secs. 12.09 secs 16.89 secs 5.13 metres 10.44 metres 1.60 metres 11.65 metres 7.66 metres 33.40 metres

	Discus (1.25kg) Javelin	Harry Ford Stephen Innes	2019 1988	16.38 metres 32.50 metres
	Records er 8 (Year 3)			
	Hurdles 50 metres 75 metres 100 metres 200 metres 400 metres Long Jump High Jump Rounders Ball	Imogen Ray Maddie Reynolds Sophie Bush Paris Wood Aditi Naik Brittany Burton Eleanor Bird Alix Costello Maddie Hallam Abby Gooderham	2007 2012 2014 2004 2010 2001 2002 2007 2014 2008	11.70 secs. 8.63 secs 8.63 secs. 11.98 secs. 17.28 secs. 37.48 secs. 1 min. 44 secs. 2.82 metres 1.05 metres 32.75 metres
<u>Unde</u>	er 9 (Year 4 <u>)</u>	·		
	50 metres 75 metres 100 metres 200 metres 400 metres Hurdles Long Jump High Jump Rounders Ball	Daisy Ford Paris Wood Lorna Magrath Brittany Burton Kate Graham Nancy Saul Isobel Crane & Olivia Ripman Imogen Ray Abby Gooderham	2013 2005 2006 2002 2002 2003 2000 2005 2008 2009	8.11 secs. 11.95 secs. 15.81 secs 35.94 secs. 1 min. 41 secs. 11.00 secs. 3.31metres 1.11 metres 39.41 metres
<u>Unde</u>	er 10 (Year 5)			
	100 metres 200 metres 400 metres 800 metres 1500m Hurdles Long Jump High Jump Rounders Ball	Moya Mahumane Amy Campbell Lucy Snell Lottie Hood Evie Hood Paris Wood Isobel Crane India Bussey Abby Gooderham	2018 2007 2002 2019 2017 2006 2001 2011 2010	14.78 secs. 32.60 secs. 1 min. 25 secs. 2 mins. 55 secs. 6 mins 29 secs 13.91 secs. 3.63 metres 1.25 metres 41.05 metres

## <u>Under 11 (Year 6)</u>

100 metres	Naomi Tomes	2007	14.07 secs.
200 metres	Jemima Watson	2016	30.20 secs.
400 metres	Lucy Snell	2002	1 min 25 secs.
800 metres	Lorna Magrath	2008	2 mins 51 secs
1500m	Evie Hood	2018	5 mins 39 secs.
Hurdles	Sarah Costello	2012	13.06 secs
Long Jump	Sarah Costello	2012	3.94 metres
High Jump	India Bussey	2012	1.29 metres
Rounders Ball	Alice Jeffries	2000	29.36 metres
Shot	Evie Wills	2011	6.89 metres
Discus	Madeline Lamont	2005	18.12 metres
Javelin	Abby Gooderham	2011	24.55 metres

## <u>Under 12 (Year 7)</u>

Olivia Rirch	2015	15.00 secs
Coco Brown	2011	31.34 secs
Georgina Evans	2019	2 mins 56 secs
Evie Hood	2019	5 mins 25 secs
Sarah Costello	2013	12.60 secs.
Stephanie Litten	2019	3.57metres
India Bussey	2013	1.38 metres
Millie Hay	2017	6.38 metres
Stephanie Litten	2019	15.70 metres
Abby Gooderham	2012	29.45 metres
	Evie Hood Sarah Costello Stephanie Litten India Bussey Millie Hay Stephanie Litten	Coco Brown 2011 Georgina Evans 2019 Evie Hood 2019 Sarah Costello 2013 Stephanie Litten 2019 India Bussey 2013 Millie Hay 2017 Stephanie Litten 2019

## <u>Under 13 (Year 8)</u>

100 metres	Olivia Birch	2016	13.98 secs.
200 metres	Molly Carroll	2016	30.06 secs.
300 metres	Eloisa Ford	2019	49.58 secs
400 metres	Rebecca Hinkley	1999	76.94 secs.
800 metres	Erin Wilcox	2019	2 mins 41 secs
1500 metres	Lorna Magrath	2010	5 mins 16 secs
Hurdles	Sarah Costello	2014	12.48 secs.
Long Jump	Sarah Costello	2014	4.38 metres
High Jump	India Bussey	2014	1.51 metres
Shot (2.72kg)	Emily Coller	2015	7.97 metres
Shot (3kg)	Sophie Bush	2019	5.92 metres
Discus (0.75kg)	Heather Wilcox	2014	24.64 metres
Discus (1kg)	Katy Burton	2019	14.78 metres
Javelin (400g)	Abby Gooderham	2013	37.15 metres

Javelin (500g) Triple Jump	Erin Wilcox Rebecca Hinkley	2019 1999	18.48 metres 6.40 metres